H E

AONCHES

A CADEMY

THE RANCHES ACADEMY * 7789 E TawNYy OwL CIrR * EAGLE MouUNTAIN, UT ¢ 84005 * 801-789-4000

The Ranches Academy’s Charter

School Board Meeting

Monday, September 15 6:30 PM

OPEN MEETING

1. Roll Call
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Consent Agenda
a. Approve Minutes from 8/18/2025
4. Budget Review
5. Finance Committee Report
6. Approve 2025/26 TSSA Plan
7. Review Bylaws
a. Vote on Board Treasurer Description Changes
8. Update SLT Membership Form and SLT Training
9. Review Charter Goals
10. Annual Curriculum Overview and Update for Board
11. Presentation: Open & Public Meeting Act and Robert Rules of Order

12. Additional Board Training (UAPCS)


https://vahara-04-public.s3.amazonaws.com/media/4415/ranches-scanner%40theranchesacademy.com_20190205_112958.pdf

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Update on School Expansion
School Safety Update
Solicit New Board Member
Motion to Enter Into Closed Session for the Purchase, Exchange, or Lease of Property; Pending
or Reasonably Imminent Litigation; the Character, Professional Competence, or the Physical or
Mental Health of an Individual; or the Deployment of Security or Security Personnel, Devices, or
Systems
New Business

a. Next Meeting

b. Board to research and discuss Transportation

Adjourn



